

ITEM NO.42

In COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 334 OF 2013

NIDHI BHARTI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Md. Farman, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed in default in terms of
the Signed Order.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.334 OF 2013

NIDHI BHARTI

PETITIONER

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

The office report discloses that in spite of several
opportunities granted to the petitioner, steps were not taken for
effecting service on the respondent. In fact, by the order dated

27.11.2013 final chance was granted to the petitioner to effect such service and the office report discloses that in spite of the said order, petitioner failed to do the needful.

Today also there is no representation for the petitioner.
The Transfer Petition is dismissed in default.

.....J.
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 30, 2014